7th/8th Grade Wrestling Schedule
Winter 2017-2018
Tuesday January 23,2018

Time Location

3:30 pm Purchasing Conference Room (330 24t Court)

Monday January 29,2018

Time Location

Mandatory Wrestling Coaches Pre-season Meeting

Item

TBD Home Sites
Monday February 5, 2018

Time Location

1st Official Day of Practice

Item

5:30 pm District Middle School AD

Wednesday February 7,2018

WEEK #1

Rosters turned in

Time Home Visitor/Visitors Location

3:45 pm FR MGMS Fruita 8/9

Thursday February 8,2018

Time Home Visitor/Visitors Location

3:45 pm BMS RMS/WMS Bookcliff MS

3:45 pm EMS GMMS/OMMS East MS
WEEK #2

Tuesday February 13,2018

Time Home Visitor/Visitors Location

3:45 pm RMS OMMS/FR Redlands MS

Thursday February 15,2018

Time Home Visitor/Visitors Location

3:45 pm WMS EMS West MS

3:45 pm MGMS BMS/GMMS Mt. Garfield MS

Thursday February 22,2018

WEEK #3

Time Home Visitor/Visitors Location

3:45 pm GMMS RMS Grand Mesa MS
3:45 pm MGMS OMMS/WMS Mt. Garfield MS
3:45 pm BMS EMS/FR Bookcliff MS



7t /8% Grade Wrestling Schedule

Winter 2017-2018

Thursday March 1, 2018

WEEK #4

MCVSD #51

Time Home Visitor/Visitors Location

3:45 pm OMMS Orchard Mesa MS

3:45 pm WMS West MS

3:45 pm RMS EMS/MGMS Redlands MS
WEEK #5

Tuesday March 6, 2018

Time Item Weighing School Site

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins OMMS BMS

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins BMS OMMS

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins EMS WMS

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins WMS EMS

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins FR RMS

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins RMS F8/9

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins GMMS MGMS

4:45 pm District Weigh-ins MGMS GMMS

6:00 pm Mandatory Wrestling Coaches post-season meeting & seeding Meeting OMMS

Wednesday March 7, 2017

Time Location Event
4:00 pm Central High School Main Gymnasium District #51 Middle School Championships Rounds 1 thru 4
Thursday March 8, 2017
Time Location Event
4:00 pm Central High School Main Gymnasium Medal Round District #51 Middle School Wrestling
Championships

Optional Wrestling Tournaments
Date Tournament Location
Saturday 2-24-18 7:00 am Wildcat Duals Invitational Fruita 8/9
Saturday 2-24-18 9:00 am Gunnison Invitational Gunnison, CO
Saturday 3-3-18 8:00 am Centennial Invitational Montrose H.S.; Montrose, CO
Saturday 3-3-18 7:30 am GCMS Wrestling Team Duals Gypsum Creek MS.; Gypsum, CO
Friday 3-9-18 4:00 pm Little Warrior Middle School Classic Central H.S.
Saturday 3-10-18 9:00 am Delta Middle School Invitational Delta M.S.; Delta, CO
Saturday 3-17-18 9:00 am Olathe Invitational Olathe, CO
Saturday 3-24-18 9:00 am to finish M.S. Regional Tournament Grand Jct,, CO

Friday & Saturday  3-30-18 thru 3-31-18

CO M.S. State Wrestling Tournament

National Western Complex (Denver)




7t /8% Grade Wrestling Schedule MCVSD #51

Winter 2017-2018

Important Information Need to know

1. There are no return buses for away matches or district Finals.

2.. STUDENT/ATHLETES NEED TO BE PICKED-UP NO LATER THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE LAST MATCH HAS
ENDED AT BOTH HOME & AWAY MATCHES!

3. There will be an admission charge for the District Wrestling Championships @ CHS. A. $3.00 for ages 19 to 64 B.
$1.00 for 8 to 18 and 65 & over.

Updated 1-24-18 TH/ 8-10-17 / 5-10-17



